



\$~2(R)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 18900/2006**

RAMESHWAR DAHIYA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Naveen Malik, Adv.**

versus

N.C.T. OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr Lalit Bhasin, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

08.04.2026

1. An adjournment has been sought on behalf of the Petitioner on the ground that the main counsel is unavailable today.
2. Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of the Respondent has no objection if the request is allowed.
3. Accordingly, list on 28th April, 2026 in the category of '**Advance matters**'

SHAIL JAIN, J

APRIL 8, 2026*/pt/hp*