



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 18900/2006**

RAMESHWAR DAHIYA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pankaj Vivek, Mr. Amar Nath
Agarwal, Mr. Atul Tripathi, Mr.
Naveen Malik, Advs.

versus

N.C.T. OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Nina Gupta, Ms. Vishali
Sivagnanam, Adv. for R-2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

1. An adjournment is sought on behalf of Respondent No.2.
2. Let the written submissions be filed within a period of six weeks along with compilations of judgments, if any, with advance copy to the opposite side.
3. List for arguments on 10th September, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

APRIL 28, 2026

Pallavi/DG